

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

80 PRATT STREET - HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

AREA CODE 203 566-3040

MRS. BERNICE C. NIEJADLIK, CHAIRMAN JOHN F. ROBINSON, VICE-CHAIRMAN ERNEST A. JOHNSON, SECRETARY

RESOLUTION

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
J. EUGENE SMITH

concerning

RETIREMENT OF PRESIDENT HILTON C. BULEY

February, 1971

WHEREAS, the President of Southern Connecticut State College,

HILTON C. BULEY

is retiring from office after seventeen years of dedicated leadership; and

WHEREAS, he has served assiduously providing exceptional counsel; and

WHEREAS, his outstanding achievements, his energy, and his many contributions to the field of education have gained the highest esteem of his colleagues and peers;

BE IT RESOLVED, that in recognition of his retirement, the Board of

Trustees for Connecticut State Colleges expresses its sincere
respect and gratitude for the contributions that President
Buley has made to Southern Connecticut State College, and to
higher education in Connecticut and the Nation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution be entered in the permanent records of the Board of Trustees and that a copy be forwarded to His Excellency Thomas J. Meskill, Governor of the State of Connecticut.

Set to our hand and seal on this 7th day of February 1971,

For the Board

Bernice C. Niejadlik Chairman

February 8, 1971

The Honorable Thomas J. Meskill Governor of Connecticut Executive Chambers State Capitol Hartford, Connecticut

Dear Governor Meskill:

Enclosed you will find a copy of a resolution concerning the retirement of President Hilton C. Buley of Southern Connecticut State College.

The resolution was adopted by the Board of Trustees at its regular meeting on Friday of last week and formally presented to Dr. Buley at the graduation exercises held yesterday at Southern. It is being forwarded to you for your information.

Sincerely,

WFC.gch

W. F. Croft Associate Executive Secretary

enclosure